

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 8703/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WP No. 33528/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

O.FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

AND

S.L.P.(C) No.19176 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sriram Panchu, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-UOI & Min.of

Surface & Trans.: Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradedp Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For res.No.3:

Mr. R.Mohan, A.S.G.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr.B.K.Prasad and Mr.V.Krishnamurthy, learned counsel accept notice for some of the respondents.

...2/-

-2-

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks

thereafter.

The petitioner shall take steps to serve the remaining respondents.

List after six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master