

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19176/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2005 in WP No. 21532/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

O.FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 have filed counter. The delay of four

days in filing the counter by respondent No.2 and 5 stands condoned. There is no appearance for

respondent Nos. 4,6 and 8. No counter has been so far filed by the first respondent even tho

ugh the

respondent had sufficient time to file counter affidavit. The learned counsel for the petitioner has

submitted that the petitioner does not wish to file any rejoinder in this matter as rejoinder has

already been filed in the connected matter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

sk