

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN TRANSFERRED CASE NOS.26-27 OF 2007

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian, ASG.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.
Mr. M.A. Chinnaswamy, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the petitioner, who is appearing in-person, Mr. Gopal Subramanian and Mr. R. Mohan, learned Additional Solicitor Generals.

Place the matter on 14th September, 2007, for consideration.

In the meantime, counter affidavit on behalf of Union of India in the matter of grant of interim relief be filed.

The dredging activity may be carried out but till 14th September, 2007, the alleged Adam's Bridge/ Rama Setu shall not be damaged in any manner.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master