

ITEM NO.1(P.H.) COURT NO.1 SECTIONS XII,XVIA,PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20758/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WP No. 33528/2004 & WP No. 34436/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

O.FERNANDES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 15 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for injunction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19176 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2007

(With office report)(for final disposal)

T.C.(C) NO. 26 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and vacating interim order dt.31.8.2007 and 14.9.2007 and office report)(for final disposal)

T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and office report)

(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ad interim orders and permission to file addl.documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 485 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 600 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 630 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shriram Panchhu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

W.P.(C) 413/07 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abir, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, Adv. (On 24.7.08)

For Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

TC 25/07

Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Dr. R.N. Upadhya, Adv.(on 24.7.08)

TC(C) 26-27/07

Dr.Subramanian Swamy, Petitioner-In-Person (N.P.)
Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

WP(C) 485/07

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

WP(C) 15/08

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

W.P(C) No.600 &
630/2007

Petitioner--in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr.Fali S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.)
Mr.R.Mohan, ASG
Mr. S.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr.P.Paremswaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

3

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr.Anuj Prakash, Adv., Mr.K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr.S.C. Jayaraj, Adv. (On 23 & 24th July,08)

For R.No.1

Mr.R.Shanmugasundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.(N.P. on 24.7.08)

Mr.A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

TC 25/07

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
M/s. S.S. Shamsbery, Vikramjeet Banerjee,
Deepshikha Bharati, Saumyajit Pani, Advs.
For Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for brining LRs. on record in W.P.(C) 413/2007 is allowed.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 10.45 a.m.

and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

DATED: 23-07-2008 - CORAM AND APPEARANCE AS ABOVE

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, learned counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Thereafter Petitioner-in-person in W.P.(C)

4

No.600/2007 started his arguments and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the respondents started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

DATED: 24-07-2008 - CORAM AND APPEARANCE AS ABOVE

Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the respondents resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master