

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20758/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WP
No.33528/2004,WP No.34436/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT MADRAS)

O.FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 15 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and injunction
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19176 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer interim relief
and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2007
(With office report)(for final disposal)

T.C.(C) NO. 26 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for directions and stay and vacating interim
order,for adding party, impleadment and office report)
(for final disposal)

T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2007
(With appln(s) for directions and stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ad interim
orders and permission to file addl. Documents and office
report)(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 485 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 600 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 630 of 2007
(With office report)

: 2 :

Date: 27/03/2012 These Petitions/cases were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr.T.Mohan, Adv.
Ms.Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Deeksha Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Dr.Subramanian Swamy,
Petitioner-In-Person

Mr.V.P.Sharma,
Petitioner in Person (NP)

Dr.Sanjay Gupta,
Petitioner in person (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr.S.Muthukrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Shubhashish R.Soren, Adv.

Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Harsh Parekh, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Garg, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

: 3 :

Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr.D.K.Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms.Sheethal Menon, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr.Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.6 & 3 of 2012 in T.C.(C)Nos.26-27/2007:

Mr.H.P.Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General requests for a short accommodation to facilitate him to get appropriate instructions from the concerned Department, whether they intend to file any counter affidavit to the averments and the prayers made in the Transferred Cases. The request of the learned Additional Solicitor General appears to be reasonable. Therefore, he is granted time till day after tomorrow i.e. upto 29.03.2012.

Call the Transferred Cases along with the applications on 29.03.2012.

I.A.No.6/2012 in SLP(C)No.20758/2005:

A request is made in this application for grant of time to comply with the orders and directions issued by this Court on 21.04.2010 and 05.01.2012.

Though the request is seriously opposed by Dr.Subramanian Swamy, party in person, appearing in two Transferred Cases listed today, in our opinion, in the interest of justice, the request of the respondents requires to be

: 4 :

granted. Accordingly, we grant another six weeks time from today to the respondents to comply with the orders and directions issued by this Court on 21.04.2010 and 05.01.2012. It is needless to say that before the Report is filed before this Court, the respondents-Union of India shall furnish a copy of the same to the parties before filing it in this Court.

I.A.No.6 is disposed of accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

Shri L.Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu, would submit that a copy of the Report of Dr.Pachauri Committee is sent to the Principal Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu. Learned counsel requests for grant of some time to file appropriate affidavit after considering the said report, before this Court, within six weeks time from today. Permission sought for is granted.

Call the matters after six weeks except T.C.(C)Nos.26 & 27/2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master