

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20758/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WP No.33528/2004,WP No.34436/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

O.FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 15 of 2008

(With appln(s) for injunction, exemption from filing O.T. andn office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19176 of 2005

(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2007

(With office report) (For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2007

(With exemption appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ad interim orders, permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 485 of 2007

(With appln(s) for ex parte stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 600 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., ex parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 630 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Benerjee, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Tudeep Paes, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

St. of Tamil Nadu Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

T.C(C) No. 25/2007 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr.K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India is directed to furnish a copy of Dr. Pachauri Committee Report to the petitioners as also to the learned counsel for State of Tamil Nadu within a week's time from today.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu is also permitted to file appropriate affidavit after considering the said report, before this Court, within eight weeks from today.

Call after eight weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER