

\%

ITEM NO.205 COURT NO.5 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20758/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WP No. 33528/2004, WP
No.34436/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

O.FERNANDES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 15 of 2008
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., injunction and office
report)
SLP(C) NO. 19176 of 2005
(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office
report) (For final disposal)
T.C.(C) NO. 25 of 2007
(With office report) (For final disposal)
T.C.(C) NO. 26 of 2007
(With appln(s) for directions, stay, vacating interim order and office
report) (For final disposal)
T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2007
(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)
(For final disposal)
W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2007
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., ad interim orders,
permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)
W.P(C) NO. 485 of 2007
(With appln(s) for ex parte stay and office report)
(For final disposal)
W.P(C) NO. 600 of 2007
(With appln(s) for ex parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. And office
report)
W.P(C) NO. 630 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

..2/-

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriram Panchu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ashwath Seetharaman, Adv.

SLP 20758/05

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr.M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Subhashis R Soren, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Av.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sambeet Dass, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
UOI

Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr.D.C. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Alok Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. ManmeetKaur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

SLP 20758/05,
TP 25-27/07,
SLP 19176/05

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

..3/-

3

State of T.N/TNPCB

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr.B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month
of September, 2013.

Reply affidavit, if any, to the affidavit filed by the
State of Tamil Nadu by the Union of India be filed within twelve
weeks' time from today.

