

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 26/2007

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, vacating interim order, stay,  
directions and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 27/2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 25/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2015 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, In person  
Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shubodee Roy, Adv.

Ms. Sujhatha, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be listed before a bench of which one  
of us (Arun Mishra, J.) is a member.

Liberty is reserved to Dr. Subramanian Swamy  
to mention before appropriate Bench.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

