

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20758/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2004 in WP No. 33528/2004 17-12-2004 in WP No.34436/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

O. FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 630/2007 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 413/2007 (PIL-W)
T.C.(C) No. 25/2007 (XVI -A)
SLP(C) No. 19176/2005 (XII)
W.P.(C) No. 600/2007 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 15/2008 (PIL-W)
(With appln.(s) for substitution)
W.P.(C) No. 485/2007 (PIL-W)
T.C.(C) No. 27/2007 (XVI -A)
T.C.(C) No. 26/2007 (XVI -A)

Date : 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kr.Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Jayant, Adv.

Dr. V.P. Sharma, Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Ram Kishan Agrawal, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mrs. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. D.S. Mehra, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. K. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for six weeks' time to obtain instructions and apprise the Court about the present position.

List after six weeks.

Liberty to mention.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar