

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20758/2005

O.FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY WP(C) NO. 15 OF 2008 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE  
(IN CHAMBER) )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 15/2008 (PIL-W)

(ONLY I.A. D. NO. 70362/17 IS LISTED

IA No. 70362/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Khanna, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Uma prasuna, Adv  
Ms. K. Roy, Adv  
Mr. GS Makker, Adv  
Mrs. Kalki Roy, Adv  
Mrs. C. Rubavathi, Adv  
Mr.P. Rajaram, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

WP(C) NO.15/2008

Counsel for the petitioner states that Vakalatnama has been received and would be filed within two days. Time, as prayed, is granted.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

