

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20758/2005

O.FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 20758/2005 & 19176/2005 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19176/2005 (XII)

)

W.P.(C) No. 15/2008 (PIL-W)
(ONLY I.A. NO. 70362/17 IS LISTED
IA No. 70362/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 28-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr Y Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr V Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr G.S.Makker, AOR

Item no.11

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20758/2005, SLP(C) No. 19176/2005

Ld. Counsel, Mr Shashank Singh submits that now Ms Sridevi Panikkar, Advocate-on-record will be appearing for the petitioner and seeks two weeks time for filing vakalatnama. Be filed. Once vakalatnama is filed, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar