

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20758/2005

O.FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA IN WP(C) NO. 15/2008 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBER)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 15/2008 (PIL-W)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 70362/17 (APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION) IS LISTED

IA No. 70362/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.C.Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr.T.Meikandan, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makkar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 70362/2017 (Application for substitution) is allowed.

Mr. A.K.Selvaraj, the applicant is impleaded as the petitioner in the present proceeding.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER