

ITEM NO.1
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20758/2005

O.FERNANDES (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SC20758/2005 AND SC19176/2005 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR'S COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19176/2005 (XII)

Date : 12-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Applicant

Ms Sridevi Panikkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Both matters

Application for substitution filed alongwith copy of
resolution and vakalatnama in respect of the sole common
petitioner is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks
time.

List again on 23.4.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar