

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20758/2005

O.FERNANDES(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NOS. 20758/2005 AND 19176/2005 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.

IA No. 2/2005 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 35999/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5/2008 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19176/2005 (XII)

(FOR ON IA 36593/2007

FOR ON IA 39195/2007

FOR ON IA 1/2012

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 36264/2021

IA No. 36264/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

contd...

Mr. Nagan Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Pal Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Sriwastava, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Common sole petitioner is dead. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the Application for substitution, despite last opportunity having been granted.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar