

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20758/2005

O.FERNANDES(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 35999/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19176/2005 (XII)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 36264/2021

IA No. 36264/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Mr. G. Karthikeyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. S Anbukrishnan, Adv.
Mr. S. Anbukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
six weeks' time to complete the instructions in the matter.

2. List the matter after six weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)