

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20758/2005

O.FERNANDES(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 35999/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

WITH SLP(C) No. 19176/2005 (XII)  
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 36264/2021  
IA No. 36264/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 19-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.  
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. R Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Ch Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR  
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No. 35999 and 36264 of 2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

List thereafter.

(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)