

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20758/2005

O. FERNANDES(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.P.C.B. AND ORS. REP. BY CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 35999/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19176/2005 (XII)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 36264/2021

IA No. 36264/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 08-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.  
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. T Meikandan, Adv.  
Mr. T Meikandan, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.  
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.35999/2021 in SLP(C) No.20758/2005 and I.A No.36264/2021 in SLP(C) No.19176/2005

1. Heard on I.A. Nos.35999/2021 and 36264/2021.
2. For the reasons assigned in the applications, duly supported by affidavits, the same are allowed.
3. Cause-title(s) be amended accordingly.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUCHETA CHHABRA)  
BRANCH OFFICER